(5)  on or before December 1, 2029, submit a

final report to the governor and the legislative education

study committee; and 

(6)  comply with all requirements pursuant to

.232672.3

Section 22-8-23.13 NMSA 1978." 

SECTION 2.  APPROPRIATION.--

A.  Three million two hundred ten thousand dollars

($3,210,000) is appropriated from the public education reform

fund to the public education department for expenditure in

fiscal years 2027 through 2029 to administer the school age-

appropriate filtering and evaluation project; provided that in

a single fiscal year: